

Vertoz Advertising Limited (Formerly known as Vertoz Media Pvt. Ltd. & Vertoz Media Ltd.) CIN: L74120MH2012PLC226823 Regd. Offc.: 602 Avior Nirmal Galaxy LBS Marg Mulund West Mumbai 400080 India

t: +91 22 6142 6030 f: +91 22 6142 6061 e: corp@vertoz.com w: www.vertoz.com

## Annexure D

## 24<sup>th</sup> June 2022

## **Compliance Report**

It is hereby certified that the Draft Scheme of Arrangement involving PayNX Technologies Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as "The First Transferor Company") and Qualispace Web Services Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as "The Second Transferor Company") with Vertoz Advertising Limited (hereinafter referred to as "The Transferee Company") does not, in any way violate, override or limit the Provisions of Securities Laws or requirements of the Stock Exchange(s) and the same is in compliance with the applicable Provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and this circular, including the following:

SN	Reference	Particulars
1	Regulations 17 to 27 of LODR Regulations	Corporate governance requirements
2	Regulation 11 of LODR Regulations	Compliance with securities laws
Req	uirements of this circular	
(a)	Para (I)(A)(2)	Submission of documents to Stock Exchanges
(b)	Para (I)(A)(3)	Conditions for schemes of arrangement involving unlisted entities
(c)	Para (I)(A)(4) (a)	Submission of Valuation Report
(d)	Para (I)(A)(5)	Auditors certificate regarding compliance with Accounting Standards
(e)	Para (I)(A)(9)	Provision of approval of public shareholders through e- voting

Zill Shah Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Hirenkumar Shah Whole-time Director

Certified that the transactions/ accounting treatment provided in the draft scheme of arrangement involving PayNX Technologies Private Limited, QualiSpace Web Services Private Limited with Vertoz Advertising Limited are in compliance with all the Accounting Standards applicable to a Listed Entity.

Aksha

Akshay Sonar Parolkar Chief Financial Officer

Hirenkumar Shah Whole-time Director

